FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/00/99 OMB 0651-0027

12-19-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 



101555075

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

		A12 ONF				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please	record the atta	ached	original o	document(s) c	r copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conve	eyance Typ	oe 💮			
New	A	ssignment		Security	y Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	L	icense		Change	of Name	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #		lerger	1	Other	Confirmatory	License
Corrective Document		/F = I I = .		S. Govern		
Reel # Frame #				ntal File	ernment Agencies	ret File
Conveying Party(ies)	N	lark if additional	I names	s of conve	ying parties atta	ached Execution Date
Name (line 1) Lockheed Martin Idaho Technologies (						Month Day Year 09/14/2000
Traine (into 1) Eccured Trainer I dans Technologies	compan,					03/14/2000
Name (line 2)						Execution Date
Second Party						Month Day Year
Name (line 1)						
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party		Ma	ark if ac	iditional n	ames of receivi	ng parties attached
Name (line 1) United States Department of Energy						If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
						receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)						States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 1000 Independence Avenue						representative is attached (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)						separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Washington	D.C US	4			20585	
Cit		State/Country			Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Name and Ad	ddress	Enter	for the	first Recei	iving Party only	
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the documer and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer Washington,

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMic

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washingto PA下日本第1

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06	· <b>'3</b> 0/99
OMB 0651	-0027

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspondent Name and Add	orrespondent Name and Address  Area Code and Telephone Number					
Name Robert J. Fisher						
ddress (line 1) U.S. Department of Energ	у					
ddress (line 2) Office of Intellectual Proper	rty Law					
ddress (line 3) 9800 S. Cass Ave			N			
ddress (line 4) Argonne, IL 60439						
Pages Enter the total number including any attach		attached conveyance docum	nent #	01		
Application Number(s) or Pate	nt Number(s)	Mark if	f additional numbers	attached		
Enter either the Patent Application Numb	er or the Patent Num	ber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	s for the same prope	rty).		
Patent Application Numb	er(s)	Pate	nt Number(s)			
09/592,003						
			<del></del>			
	and a second					
this document is being filed together with a	new Patent Applicat	ion, enter the date the patent applic	ation	n Day		
vas						
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PC	PCT	PCT	РСТ			
Enter PCT application nur	nber					
only if a U.S. Application I has not been assigned.	Number PCT	PCT	PCT			
lumber of Properties Enter t	he tota⊫number d	of properties involved.	#			
ee Amount Fee	Amount for Prop	erties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	<b>\$</b>	0.00		
Method of Payment:	Enclosed	Deposit Account				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit accou	nt or if additional fee	s can be charged to the				
(Enter for payment by deposit access			#			
	Authorizat	ion to charge additional fees:	Yes N	• 1		
Statement and Signature	•					
•		oregoing information is true ocument. Charges to deposi		-		
Mark P. Dvorscak	No.	Miss cah	NOV	NOV 2 & 2590		
Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date		
Humo of Forson Organing		o ignataro		-410		

DOE Docket No.: S-95,923

EGG-PI-612A1a

## **CONFIRMATORY LICENSE**

RAPID SOLIDIFICATION PROCESSING SYSTEM FOR Application for:

PRODUCING MOLDS, DIES AND RELATED TOOLING

Inventor(s): Kevin M. McHugh

09/592,003 Serial No :

Filing Date (U.S.): June 12, 2000

DOE Contract No.: DE-AC07-94ID13223

Contractor: Lockheed Martin Idaho Fechnologies Company

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under the above-numbered contract, now Contract No. DE-AC07-99ID13727 with Bechtel BWXT Idaho, LLC. A copy of the provisions of the above-numbered contract governing patent rights in the Subject Invention at the time the invention was made has been submitted to the U.S. Department of Energy.

The Contractor hereby confirms that under the provisions of the above-numbered contract governing patent rights, it has granted to the Government a nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice or to have practiced for or on behalf of the United States the Subject Invention throughout the world. This License applies to the invention in the aboveidentified patent application and any and all divisions or continuations thereof and any resulting patent or reissue patent which may be granted thereon.

It is understood and agreed that this license does not preclude the Government from asserting rights under the provisions of said Contract or any other agreement between the Government and the Contractor, or any other rights of the Government with respect to the above-identified invention.

The Contractor hereby grants the Government an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified application.

Signed this *M* day of September , 2000

BECHTEL BWXT IDAHO, LLC

Successor Operator of the INEEL

Jøhn A. Alexander, Manager

Technology Administration

P. O. Box 1625, Idaho Falls, ID 33415-3805

**RECORDED: 11/29/2000** 

PATENT **REEL: 11337 FRAME: 0768**